
7/3/2023 

2023 NJ District 10 
8, 9 & 10 Division 

 

 

Pool A Pool B 
Team W L  Team W L 
Clark 1 2 0     

Clark 2 1 1     

Milltown 0 1     

Sayreville 2 0     

Old Bridge 0 3     

 
 
 

Saturday July 1 Sunday July 2 Monday July 3 
Clark 2 6 @ Clark 1 7 Milltown 2 @ Sayreville 10 Milltown @ Clark 2 6:00 pm 
Old Bridge 0 @ Sayreville 10 Clark 2 3 @ Old Bridge 5 Clark 1 12 @ Old Bridge 2 

 
Tuesday July 4 

 
Friday July 7 

 
Saturday July 8 

 Sayreville @ Clark 1 6:00 pm 
Old Bridge @ Milltown 7:00 pm 

Clark 1 @ Milltown 5:00 pm 
Sayreville @ Clark 2 7:00 pm 

 
Sunday, July 9 Rain Date 

  

 
Double Elimination Round 

  

Monday July 10 Tuesday July 11 Wednesday July 12 
(1) 2nd Place @ 1st Place (2) 1st Place @ 2nd Place (3) 2nd Place @ 1st Place 

If Necessary 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 is the District 10 champion and advances to 
Section 3 Tournament at Freehold Twp. LL from July 15-22. 



6/30/2023 

2023 NJ District 10 
9, 10 & 11 Division 

Pool A Pool B 

 

Team W L  Team W L 
Clark 4 0     

Sayreville 2 2     

Old Bridge 0 4     

       

       

 
 

Friday June 23 Saturday June 24 Sunday June 25 
Clark 10 @ Old Bridge 0 Old Bridge 1 @ Sayreville 16 

 

Clark @ Sayreville suspended 

 
Monday June 26 

 
Tuesday June 27 

to be finished Monday 
Wednesday June 28 

Clark @ Sayreville 7:00 PM Old Bridge @ Clark 7:00 PM Sayreville 4 @ Clark 8 
Rained out suspended Sayreville 0 @ Clark 15 
to be finished Wednesday  Continuation of suspended game 6/25 

Thursday June 29 Friday June 30 Rain Date 
Sayreville 13 @ Old Bridge 3 6:00 PM Old Bridge 0 @ Clark 19 7:00 PM  

 Continuation of suspended game 6/27  

 
 
 

  

   
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Clark is the District 10 champion and advances to Section 3 
Tournament at South Wall LL from July 9-16. 



7/3/2023 

2023 NJ District 10 
Little League 

Pool B Pool A 

 

Team W L  Team W L 
Milltown Gray 6 2     

Kenilworth 5 2     

Clark 5 2     

Sayreville 2 5     

Milltown Blue 0 7     

 
 
 

Friday June 23 Saturday June 24 Sunday June 25 
Clark 5 @ Milltown Gray 6 Sayreville 11 @ Milltown Blue 0 Milltown Gray 14 @ Milltown Blue 4 
Sayreville 2 @ Kenilworth 12 Kenilworth 0 @ Milltown Gray 9 Kenilworth 6 @ Clark 0 (FF) 

Monday June 26 Tuesday June 27 Wednesday June 28 
Rain Date Clark @ Milltown Blue Clark 11 @ Sayreville 1 

 Sayreville @ Milltown Gray Milltown Blue 6 @ Kenilworth 7 
 Both games rained out  

Thursday June 29 Friday June 30 Saturday July 1 
Milltown Gray 2 @ Clark 4 *Clark 8 @ Milltown Blue 1 Milltown Blue 0 @ Sayreville 10  
Kenilworth 4 @ Sayreville 0  *Sayreville 0 @ Milltown Gray 1 Milltown Gray 3 @ Kenilworth 9 

Sunday July 2 Monday July 3 Tuesday July 4 
Milltown Blue 2 @ Milltown Gray 3  Milltown Blue 0 @ Clark 10  
Clark 8 @ Kenilworth 7  Milltown Gray 11 @ Sayreville   

Wednesday July 5 Thursday July 6 
 

Sayreville @ Clark 7:00 pm Rain Date  
Kenilworth @ Milltown Blue 7:00 pm   

 
Double Elimination Round 

  

Friday July 7 Saturday July 8 Sunday July 9 
(1) 3rd Place @ 2nd Place (2) Winner-1 @ 1st Place (3).L-1 vs. L-2 

 
Monday July 10 

 
Tuesday July 11 

 

(4) W-2 vs. W-3 @ Sayreville LL 7:00 PM (7) W-4 vs. L-4 If Necessary  
D-10 Final 7:30 PM @ Sayreville LL 7:00 PM  

 
 
 
 

 is the District 10 champion and advances to 
Section 3 Tournament at Sunnybrae LL from July 14- July 21. 


	2023 NJ District 10

